TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING

DELEGATED DECISIONS MADE IN THE LAST MONTH

Application Types:

Decision Types:

25 August 2014

Major Applications Team

ADV - App. for Advertisement Consent
AMSC - Approval of Matters in Conditions

CAAD - Certificate Appropriate Alternative Development

CLAWU - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Existing)
CLWP - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Proposed)
CONAC - App. for Conservation Area Consent

COU - App. for Change of Use Consent

CPD - Council Permitted Dev Consultation

ELSE36 - Section 36 Applications, Electricity Works
FDP - Forest Design Plan Consultation

FELLIC - Felling Licence Consultation

HSZCON - App. for Hazardous Substances Consent
HYDRO - Hydro Board Consultation

LIB - Listed Building Consent

LIBECC - App. for Consent for Ecclesiastical Building
MFF - Marine Fish Farm Consultation

MIN - App. for Mineral Consent

NMA - Not. for Non-Material Amendment

PAN - Proposal of Application Notice

PNAGRI - Prior Not. Agriculture

PNDEM - Prior Not. Demolition

PNELEC - Prior Not. Electricity

PNFOR - Prior Not. Forestry

PNMRE - Prior Not. Micro Renewable Energy

PP - Planning Permission

PPP - Planning Permission in Principle

PREAPP - Pre App. Enquiry

RDCRP - Rural Development Contract

TELNOT - Telecoms Notification

TPO - Tree Preservation Order

CAL - Called In

NOO - Prior Not. - no objection

PDD - Permitted Development

PER - Permitted

REF - Refused

UNDET - Undetermined application at appeal
VREVOC - Voluntary Revocation

WDN - Withdrawn
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App No

14/01833/NMA

14/01135/MFF

14/01047/MFF

14/00992/PP

14/00839/PP

14/00520/MFF

25 August 2014

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Major Applications Team

Applicant name, address and proposal

A'Chruach Wind Farm Limited

Land At A'Chruach, Kilmelford Forest, West Of Minard, Argyll And
Bute,

Non material amendment to planning permission reference
11/02520/PP (Windfarm comprising 21 turbines (126.5 metres
high to blade tip) erection of 2 meteorological masts, substation,
control building, construction compounds, access works and
ancillary development (amended proposal)) - revision of crane
pad sizes to 45 metres by 25 metres

Mr Jack MacGregor

Seil Sound East Of Torsa, Isle Of Torsa, Argyll And Bute, ,

Formation of new mussel farm

Marine Harvest (Scotland) Ltd

Eilean Grianain (Carradale) Salmon Farm, 2km North Of
Carradale , Kibrannan Sound, Argyll And Bute, ,
Alterations to existing marine fish farm by enlargement of
mooring grid to increase cage spacing, without extension of
mooring area or changes in number or size of cages

Miss Martha Lovatt
Cour Wind Farm, Carradale, Argyll And Bute

Variation of condition 5 relative to planning permission
10/00909/PP (Change in rotor diameter from 82.5m to 92.5m
without increase in tip height)

Niri Scotland Ltd

Gaydon Hangar, Machrihanish Airbase, Machrihanish,
Campbeltown, Argyll And Bute, PA28 6NU,

Use of former military hanger as aquaculture closed containment
production facility for salmon

The Scottish Salmon Company

Fish Farm Site, Geasgill, Loch Na Keal, Isle Of Mull, Argyll And
Bute, ,

Modification of salmon farm comprising the addition of two x 100
metre circumference cages within existing cage grid matrix and
extension of seabed mooring area.

Valid date

24/07/2014

30/05/2014

21/05/2014

13/05/2014

22/04/2014

28/02/2014

Decision date

30/07/2014

28/07/2014

18/07/2014

02/07/2014

30/07/2014

28/07/2014

Decision

PER

PER

PER

PER

PER

PER
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