TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS MADE IN THE LAST MONTH

Major Applications Team

Application Types: ADV - App. for Advertisement Consent

AMSC - Approval of Matters in Conditions

CAAD - Certificate Appropriate Alternative Development

CLAWU - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Existing) CLWP - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Proposed) CONAC - App. for Conservation Area Consent

COU - App. for Change of Use Consent CPD - Council Permitted Dev Consultation

ELSE36 - Section 36 Applications, Electricity Works

FDP - Forest Design Plan Consultation FELLIC - Felling Licence Consultation

HSZCON - App. for Hazardous Substances Consent

HYDRO - Hydro Board Consultation

LIB - Listed Building Consent

LIBECC - App. for Consent for Ecclesiastical Building

MFF - Marine Fish Farm Consultation

MIN - App. for Mineral Consent

NMA - Not. for Non-Material Amendment PAN - Proposal of Application Notice PNAGRI - Prior Not. Agriculture

PNDEM - Prior Not. Demolition PNELEC - Prior Not. Electricity PNFOR - Prior Not. Forestry

PNMRE - Prior Not. Micro Renewable Energy

PP - Planning Permission

PPP - Planning Permission in Principle

PREAPP - Pre App. Enquiry

RDCRP - Rural Development Contract TELNOT - Telecoms Notification

TPO - Tree Preservation Order

Decision Types: CAL - Called In

NOO - Prior Not. - no objection PDD - Permitted Development

PER - Permitted REF - Refused

UNDET - Undetermined application at appeal

VREVOC - Voluntary Revocation

WDN - Withdrawn

25 August 2014 Page 1 of 2

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Major Applications Team

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
14/01833/NMA	A'Chruach Wind Farm Limited	24/07/2014	30/07/2014	PER
14/01135/MFF	Land At A'Chruach, Kilmelford Forest, West Of Minard, Argyll And Bute, Non material amendment to planning permission reference 11/02520/PP (Windfarm comprising 21 turbines (126.5 metres high to blade tip) erection of 2 meteorological masts, substation, control building, construction compounds, access works and ancillary development (amended proposal)) - revision of crane pad sizes to 45 metres by 25 metres Mr Jack MacGregor	30/05/2014	28/07/2014	PER
	Seil Sound East Of Torsa, Isle Of Torsa, Argyll And Bute, ,			
	Formation of new mussel farm			
14/01047/MFF	Marine Harvest (Scotland) Ltd	21/05/2014	18/07/2014	PER
	Eilean Grianain (Carradale) Salmon Farm, 2km North Of Carradale, Kibrannan Sound, Argyll And Bute,, Alterations to existing marine fish farm by enlargement of mooring grid to increase cage spacing, without extension of mooring area or changes in number or size of cages			
14/00992/PP	Miss Martha Lovatt	13/05/2014	02/07/2014	PER
	Cour Wind Farm, Carradale, Argyll And Bute			
	Variation of condition 5 relative to planning permission 10/00909/PP (Change in rotor diameter from 82.5m to 92.5m without increase in tip height)			
14/00839/PP	Niri Scotland Ltd	22/04/2014	30/07/2014	PER
	Gaydon Hangar, Machrihanish Airbase, Machrihanish, Campbeltown, Argyll And Bute, PA28 6NU, Use of former military hanger as aquaculture closed containment production facility for salmon			
14/00520/MFF	The Scottish Salmon Company	28/02/2014	28/07/2014	PER
	Fish Farm Site, Geasgill, Loch Na Keal, Isle Of Mull, Argyll And Bute, , Modification of salmon farm comprising the addition of two x 100 metre circumference cages within existing cage grid matrix and extension of seabed mooring area.			

25 August 2014 Page 2 of 2